IEC 62271-112
Edition 2.0 2021-07
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
High-voltage switchgear and controlgear –
Part 112: Alternating current high-speed earthing switches for secondary arc

Item Abbreviation Unit
Name of manufacturer
Type designation
Serial number
Year of manufacture
Rated voltage Ur kV
Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage Up kV
Rated switching impulse withstand voltage Us kV
Rated power-frequency withstand voltage  Ud kV
Rated short-time withstand current Ik kA
Rate peak withstand current Ip kA
Rated duration of short-circuit tk s
Rated  short-circuit making current Ima kA
Filling pressure for insulation Pre MPa
Filling pressure for operation Prm MPa
Rated supply voltage(s) of auxiliary and control circuits
Specify DC/AC (with rated frequency)
Ua V
Rated frequency fr Hz
Mechanical endurance class  M1/M2
Electrical endurance class E1/E2
Type and mass fluid (liquid or gas) for insulation Mf kg
Mass (including fluid) M kg
Operating sequence C-tr1-O or
C-tr1-O-tr2-C-tr1-O
(tr1, tr2)
Minimum and maximum ambient temperature  °C
Category (option)a
a Category is to refer to Clause B.2
6.12 Locking devices
Subclause 6.12 of IEC 62271-1:2017 is not applicable.
6.101 Anti-pumping device
Anti-pumping device shall be provided for pneumatic and hydraulic operating mechanism.
6.102 Special requirements for HSES
A HSES shall be able to earth transmission lines and re-open to achieve their full voltage
withstand within the dead time of the auto-reclosing duty cycle of the transmission line circuit-
breakers. The dead time is defined by system stability and is normally set around 1 s enabling
dielectric recovery of insulation capability at the fault location. Fast operating capability for both
making and breaking is required.
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
IEC 62271-112:2021
efd5f6009f1c/iec-62271-112-2021
 – 12 – IEC 62271-112:2021  IEC 2021
The HSES shall have a capability to by-pass secondary arc current on the transmission lines.
The HSES shall have a capability to break induced current by electromagnetic and/or
electrostatic coupling on transmission lines with a transient recovery voltage specified in
Table 2.
The HSES shall have a capability to withstand recovery voltage after interruption and rated
power frequency voltage to earth (Ur/√3) in open position.
The HSES shall be single-pole operated, unless otherwise specified.
7 Type tests
7.1 General
Clause 7 of IEC 62271-1:2017 is applicable with the following additions.
The dielectric performance shall be verified for phase-to-earth in the open position only in
accordance with IEC 62271-1:2017.
7.3 Radio interference voltage (RIV) test
Subclause 7.3 of IEC 62271-1:2017 is applicable for open position only.
7.5 Continuous current tests
Subclause 7.5 of IEC 62271-1:2017 is not applicable.
7.101 Tests to prove the short-circuit making performance
Subclause 7.101 of IEC 62271-102:2018 is applicable.
7.102 Operating and mechanical endurance tests
Subclause 7.102 of IEC 62271-102:2018 is applicable with the following modifications.
The rated operating sequence shall be verified during mechanical operation.